Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Ref: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) Filing

[PRANAQ PTE. LTD.] ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, [PranaQ, Co.] ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent for service of process. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

Date: April 1, 2024

The agent accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated U.S. agent for service of process

Sincerely,

## **Designated U.S. Agent Information:**

FRN: 0034484071

Company Name: PranaQ, Co. Contact Person: Hau-Tieng Wu

Address: 110 Bleecker Street #12C New York City New York state United States 10012

Tel.: +1(919) 475-0247 Email: hauwu@pranaq.com

U.S. Agent Signature: Hau Tley My

**Applicant:** 

FRN: 0034485201

Company Name: PRANAQ PTE. LTD. Contact Person: Cheng-Yao Chen

Address: 331 NORTH BRIDGE ROAD, #12 - 03 ODEON TOWERS, SINGAPORE 188720

Tel.: 886930467690

Email: jerry.chen@pranaq.com

Applicant Signature: Change Land